

News Release

June 14, 2023

Honda Aircraft Company Announces Plan to Commercialize New Light Jet

GREENSBORO, N.C., June 13, 2023 – Honda Aircraft Company today announced that it will commercialize the HondaJet 2600 Concept, an all-new light jet that was first introduced at the 2021 NBAA Business Aviation Convention & Exhibition (NBAA-BACE).



New Light Jet *Image for illustration purposes only

The company also said it will target type certification in 2028 for the new light jet, which represents a new product line for Honda Aircraft Company and will be offered alongside its existing very light jet model, the HondaJet Elite II.

Additionally, based on the commitment of Honda Aircraft Company to reducing carbon emissions, the new light jet will deliver unparalleled fuel efficiency, with up to 20% better fuel efficiency compared to typical light jets, and over 40% better fuel efficiency than medium-sized jets during a typical mission.

"The commercialization of our new light jet represents Honda's next chapter of skyward mobility, which further expands the potential of people's lives," said Hideto Yamasaki, President and CEO of Honda Aircraft Company. "By building on the expertise behind our technological innovations, we will accelerate the development of the program with sustainability a key element throughout." Honda Aircraft Company has identified critical suppliers for the new light jet, entering into strategic supplier agreements with Aernnova for aerostructures and components, Garmin for avionics, Spirit AeroSystems for the fuselage, and Williams International for engines. Honda Aircraft Company is finalizing engineering designs for the new light jet, with fabrication activities underway.

For inquiries, please visit HondaJet.com.

Specifications

Engine	Williams International FJ44-4C
Avionics	Garmin G3000
Configuration	1 crew + 10 pax 2 crew + 9 pax
NBAA IFR Range (1 crew + 4 pax)*	2,625 nm
Max. Cruise Speed*	450 KTAS
Max. Cruise Altitude*	FL470

^{*}Target performance

Publicity materials relating to this press release are available at the following URL: https://news.honda.co.jp/en/

(The site is intended exclusively for the use of journalists.)